

GOLD ANNUAL PASS AGREEMENT

- The Tangle Ridge Golf Club Gold Annual Pass Agreement is between Tangle Ridge Golf Club and the named holder(s) of the Gold Annual Pass. The named holder of the Gold Annual Pass agrees not to circulate the Gold Annual Pass to others.
- 2. The Tangle Ridge Gold Annual Pass will begin the day of full payment and will expire 365 days from date of purchase. The Tangle Ridge Gold Annual Pass will not be prorated throughout the year.
- 3. The Tangle Ridge Gold Annual Pass is non-transferable to any other individual. Refunds for the Tangle Ridge Gold Annual Pass will not be permitted.
- 4. The holder of the Tangle Ridge Gold Annual Pass agrees to follow all the rules of the Tangle Ridge Gold Annual Pass Agreement and the Rules and Regulations of Tangle Ridge Golf Club.
- The management of Tangle Ridge Golf Club reserves the right to restrict or limit access to tee times and/or days or terminate any pass-holder who does not follow the Tangle Ridge Gold Annual Pass Agreement or the Rules and Regulations of Tangle Ridge Golf Club.
- Full payment of \$4,000 will be required at the time of purchasing a Tangle Ridge Gold Annual Pass.
- 7. City of Grand Prairie residents will receive a 10% discount and pay \$3,600.
- 8. The holder(s) of the Tangle Ridge Annual Pass will receive the following benefits.
 - Unlimited Green Fees 7 Days a week (subject to availability due to scheduled tournaments)
 - Unlimited Shared Golf Cart Fees.
 - Unlimited Range Balls
 - 10 days advanced tee times
 - The standard online "Booking Fee" will be applied if booking a tee time online.
- 9. Holders of the Tangle Ridge Gold Annual Pass assume all liability while on premise of Tangle Ridge Golf Club. The Holder of the Gold Annual Pass agrees not to hold Tangle Ridge Golf Club; the City of Grand Prairie, Texas; Mark Viskozki Golf Management, Inc.; and Tangle Ridge Bar & Grill, Inc. liable for any resulting bodily injury.
- 10. Holders of the Tangle Ridge Gold Annual Pass understand and acknowledge that Tangle Ridge Golf Club is owned by the City of Grand Prairie and is to be operated as an up-scale public golf course. It is understood that Tangle Ridge must be operated in such a manner to maximize revenue for the City of Grand Prairie. It is also understood that there will be tournaments throughout the year to maximize revenue, therefore you may not be able to play at your preferred time.

I, the undersign, have read and understand the Tangle Ridge Gold Annual Pass Agreement and will conform to the Rules and Regulations of Tangle Ridge Golf Club and the Tangle Ridge Golf Club Gold Annual Pass Agreement.

PASS HOLDER

Printed Name:	e-mail::						
Address:		Home Phone:					
СІТУ	STATE	ZIP	Cell Phone:		DOB:_		
(Signature)			MEMBER #:	Start Date:		Exp. Date:	_
OFFICE HOF ONLY							
OFFICE USE ONLY Staff Member who signed up Member			Date logged in:_				
Method of Payment (please circle)	CHECK #	CREI	DIT CARD TYPE		CASH		



SILVER ANNUAL PASS AGREEMENT

- The Tangle Ridge Golf Club Silver Annual Pass Agreement is between Tangle Ridge Golf Club and the named holder(s)
 of the Silver Annual Pass. The named holder of the Silver Annual Pass agrees not to circulate the Silver Annual Pass to
 others.
- 2. The Tangle Ridge Silver Annual Pass will begin the day of full payment and will expire 365 days from date of purchase. The Tangle Ridge Silver Annual Pass will not be prorated throughout the year.
- 3. The Tangle Ridge Silver Annual Pass is non-transferable to any other individual. Refunds for the Tangle Ridge Silver Annual Pass will not be permitted.
- 4. The holder of the Tangle Ridge Silver Annual Pass agrees to follow all the rules of the Tangle Ridge Silver Annual Pass Agreement and the Rules and Regulations of Tangle Ridge Golf Club.
- The management of Tangle Ridge Golf Club reserves the right to restrict or limit access to tee times and/or days or terminate any pass-holder who does not follow the Tangle Ridge Silver Annual Pass Agreement or the Rules and Regulations of Tangle Ridge Golf Club.
- 6. Full payment of \$2,800 will be required at the time of purchasing a Tangle Ridge Silver Annual Pass.
- 7. City of Grand Prairie residents will receive a 10% discount and pay \$2,520.
- 8. The holder(s) of the Tangle Ridge Silver Annual Pass will receive the following benefits.
 - Unlimited Green Fees Monday Friday (Non-Peak Days subject to availability due to scheduled tournaments)
 - Unlimited Shared Golf Cart Fees.
 - Unlimited Range Balls.
 - 10 days advanced tee times
 - The standard online "Booking Fee" will be applied if booking a tee time online.
- 9. Holders of the Tangle Ridge Silver Annual Pass assume all liability while on premise of Tangle Ridge Golf Club. The Holder of the Silver Annual Pass agrees not to hold Tangle Ridge Golf Club; the City of Grand Prairie, Texas; Mark Viskozki Golf Management, Inc.; and Tangle Ridge Bar & Grill, Inc. liable for any resulting bodily injury.
- Holders of the Tangle Ridge Silver Annual Pass understand and acknowledge that Tangle Ridge Golf Club is owned by the City of Grand Prairie and is to be operated as an up-scale public golf course. It is understood that Tangle Ridge must be operated in such a manner to maximize revenue for the City of Grand Prairie. It is also understood that there will be tournaments throughout the year to maximize revenue, therefore you may not be able to play at your preferred time.

I, the undersign, have read and understand the Tangle Ridge Silver Annual Pass Agreement and will conform to the Rules and Regulations of Tangle Ridge Golf Club and the Tangle Ridge Golf Club Silver Annual Pass Agreement.

PASS HOLDER

Printed Name:			e-mail::				
Address:			Home Phone:				
CITY	STATE	ZIP	Cell Phone:		DOB:_		
(Signature)			MEMBER #:	Start Date:		Exp. Date:	
OFFICE USE ONLY Staff Member who signed up Member_			Date logged in:_				
Method of Payment (please circle)	CHECK #	CRE	DIT CARD TYPE		CASH		